1	Faculty Senate Resolution 379Introduced by
2	Academic Planning Committee
3	
4	
5	RESOLUTION ON BACHELOR OF APPLIED SCIENCE DEGREE IN
6	CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION
7	
8	
9	
10	WHEREAS, a special Task Force on Career and Technical Education has proposed the addition of
11	a Bachelor of Applied Science degree in Career and Technical Education, to be housed in the College of
12	Education, as shown in the attached proposal; and
13	
14	WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate's Academic Planning Committee (APC) has reviewed the proposal,
15	as shown in the attached report from APC; and
16	
17	WHEREAS the APC has recommended approval of the degree program, as shown in the attached
18	report from the APC;
19	
20	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Faculty Senate that it supports the recommendation of the
21	Academic Planning Committee to approve the proposed new Bachelor of Applied Science degree in
22	Career and Technical Education, for the reasons specified in the report of the APC.

AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 379, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of May 4, 2020, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

7 uli f Mb-O-

Michael G. Barker Secretary, Faculty Senate Dated: May 5, 2020